ABS QE Assurance Services (Spain) S.L.

Certificate Of Conformance

FOR METALLIC MATERIAL MANUFACTURER

This is to certify that the Quality Management System of:

Finkl Steel

1355 E. 93rd Street Chicago IL 60619 United States

has been assessed by ABS QE Assurance Services (Spain) S.L. and found to comply with the requirements of ISO 9001:2015 and the provisions of the Pressure Equipment Directive (PED) 2014/68/EU, Annex I, Paragraph 4.3.

Scope of Supply

Manufacture of steel and open-die forgings (melting, forging, heat treat, open die, some testina)

The manufacturer is authorized to issue certificates of specific and non-specific product control required by the Pressure Equipment Directive and the material specifications applied.

Certificate No:	47226
Certification Date:	30 JAN 2023
Effective Date:	30 JAN 2023
Expiration Date	21 FEB 2026
Revision Date:	30 JAN 2023

	to	-	
A	toote		

Nathalie Stavratis, Regional Technical Manager





As the Pressure Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016 do not include requirements for the certification of material manufacturing, ABS QE Assurance Services (Spain) S.L. uses the equivalence principle that if the manufacturer complies with requirements of Annex I, section 4.3, of The Pressure Equipment Directive (PED) 2014/68/EU, materials produced are deemed to also meet the requirements of The Pressure Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016 include requirements of raterial manufacturers or when The Pressure Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016 include requirements for material manufacturers **Registered Office** ABS QE Assurance Services (Spain) S.L. (An Affiliate of ABS Quality Evaluations Inc.) 34 Orense Street, Floor 10 28020 Madrid Spain ABS QE Assurance Services (UK) Ltd. (An Affiliate of ABS Quality Evaluations Inc.) EQE House The Beacons, Warrington Road Warrington WA3 6WJ United Kingdom